Grande Pralrie Regicnal college
Department of Bcience

Course Outline : MIl3ao
Medical Hicroblology and Infectious Diseases
Fall 1993

Course Descripticon:

The objective of this course is to introduce students toe the

importance of microbiclogy in the health sciences and to
familiarize them with the epidemioclogy, prevention and
control of many commonly occuring infections.

Instructor: Sean Irwin
office: J223
Phaones: 539-2860 (Office)
538-1278 {Home)

Prerequisite: Bilology 30

Required Text: Jensen, M.M. and Wright, D.N., Introduction

to Microbiol tha Hea ' as (ird

ed.}, Prentice Hall Publishers, NJ, 1993.
Lecturas: Flace: =113

Time: Mon. 8:00=%:50

Tue=s.8:30-9:20

Labs: Placa: SJ228

Time: Tues. l6:30=17:20
Evaluation: Lab Reports (3) 15%

guizes (2} 15%

Mid=Term Examn I0%

Final Exam 40%

Students are advised to attend all lectures as they
will be responsible for all course material presented in
the lectures.




TLiecturea

1

B ] b L3 R

10
11

12

13
14
15

16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25

26

hDate

Sept
Sept
Sept
Sapt
Sept
Sept
Sept
oct

oot
oct
oct
oct

ot

Qct
i ol
Haw

Mo
Mo
Now

HNow

Nov
How
How
Hov
How
Dec

Dec

MI1330 CLASE BCHEDULE

13
14
20
21
27
28

1l
1z
18

19

23
26

15

16
22
23
29
30

{Tenative)

Tapica
Intoduction

Bacteria

Genetics

Normal Flora‘\Pathogens
Host Defences
Immunity\Vaccination
Staphylococal
Streptococci/Quiz
c.v.1l endocarditis
Enterobacteriaceae
Thanksgiving Day

axt Ch.

4,5,7

10,14
11
iz,12
15
16,17

24

Honfermentive Gram -ve bacillizs

Haemophilus, Neisseria
and Bordetella

C.¥.2 pneumonia

c.v.3 meningitis
Mid-Term
Antimicrobials
Anaercbes-Gram —ves

18,23

20

c.v.4 urinary tract infection

c.¥.5 cellulitis

Gram +ve bacllli, STD's
Mycobacteria
Viroclogy/Quiz
Influenzae, RSV, Maesles
Harpes, simplex, zoster
Feild Trip

Hepatitis, HIV

Fungus, Frotozoa
Disinfectioni\sterilization
Infection control and
specimin ecollection
Spare\plagues

21
22
32,33
37,38
is

36,41
30,31

43



