Grande Prairie Regional College Department of Science

Course Outline : MI1330 Medical Microbiology and Infectious Diseases Fall 1993

Course Description:

The objective of this course is to introduce students to the importance of microbiology in the health sciences and to familiarize them with the epidemiology, prevention and control of many commonly occuring infections.

Instructor:

Sean Irwin

Office: J223

Phones: 539-2860 (Office)

538-1278 (Home)

Prerequisite: Biology 30

Required Text: Jensen, M.M. and Wright, D.N., Introduction to Microbiology for the Health Sciences (3rd ed.), Prentice Hall Publishers, NJ, 1993.

Lectures:

Place: Time:

G118

Mon. 8:00-9:50

Tues.8:30-9:20

Labs:

Place: J228 Time:

Tues. 16:30-17:20

Evaluation:

Lab Reports (3) 15% Quizes (2) 15% Mid-Term Exam 30% Final Exam 40%

Students are advised to attend all lectures as they will be responsible for all course material presented in the lectures.

MI1330 CLASS SCHEDULE (Tenative)

Lecture	Date		Topic	Text Ch.
1	Sept	7	Intoduction	
2	Sept	13	Bacteria	4,5,7
3	Sept	14	Genetics	6
4	Sept	20	Normal Flora\Pathogens	10,14
5	Sept	21	Host Defences	11
6	Sept	27	Immunity\Vaccination	12,13
7	Sept	28	Staphylococci	15
8	Oct	4	Streptococci/Quiz	16,17
			c.v.1 endocarditis	
9	Oct	5	Enterobacteriaceae	24
	oct	11	Thanksgiving Day	
10	oct	12	Nonfermentive Gram -ve bacilli25	
11	Oct	18	Haemophilus, Neisseria	
			and Bordetella	18,23
12	oct	19	c.v.2 pneumonia	
			c.v.3 meningitis	
13	oct	25	Mid-Term	
14	oct	26	Antimicrobials	9
15	Nov	1	Anaerobes-Gram -ves	20
			c.v.4 urinary tract infect	ion
16	Nov	2	c.v.5 cellulitis	
17	Nov	8	Gram +ve bacilli, STD's	21
18	Nov	9	Mycobacteria	22
19	Nov	15	Virology/Quiz	32,33
			Influenzae, RSV, Maesles	37,38
20	Nov	16	Herpes, simplex, zoster	35
21	Nov	22	Feild Trip	
22	Nov	23	Hepatitis, HIV	36,41
23	Nov	29	Fungus, Protozoa	30,31
24	Nov	30	Disinfection\sterilization	8
25	Dec	6	Infection control and	
			specimin collection	43
26	Dec	7	Spare\plagues	